## The University of the State of New York THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT FS-10-A (03/15)

	= Required Field  nity Preparatory Charter School of Brooklyn  Kings				
Agency Name: Uni					
Mailing Address:	432 Monroe Street	County			
	Brooklyn, NY 11221				
Agency Code:	331300861056	Later at Lis sylvesofie, vi			
Project Number:	5880-21-1056	Amendment #: 001			
Contract #:	1 11 1				
Contact Person:	Kristin Johnson	Tel: 570-220-8004			
E-mail Address:	kjohnson2@unityprep.org				
or \$1,000, whichever is g • Any increase in the tota • Amendment # at top of this • If extra room is needed for	greater al budget amount.	hased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 perce			
expenditures, disbursements Federal (or State) award. I ai fact may subject me to crimir	e, & cash receipts are for the purposes& on aware that any false,fictitious, or frau nal, civil, or administrative penaltiesfor f 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730	ef that the report is true, complete, & accurate, & the objectives set forth in the terms & conditions of the idulent information, or the omission of any material fraud, false statements, false claims, or otherwise.			
	FOR DEPARTMENT U	JSE ONLY			
Program Approval:	*	Date:			
Finance:	Logged Approved				

SUBTOTAL	EXPLANATION (Provide same detail as required in FS-10 Budget)		SUBTOTAL INCREASE		REASE	
15 - Professional Salaries	Summer Academy - Reduced total to \$85,88 ENL Instructor - Increased total to \$92,322 Dir. of Transition - Increased total to \$83,40 Social Workers - Reduced total to \$209,23 Academic Interventionist - Increased total to \$15 Lead Instructional Coach - Reduced total to \$19 Humanities Instructor - Reduced to \$4,20 Science Instructor - Increased to \$126,226 STEM Instructor - Increased to \$118,316 Math Instructor - Decreased to \$109,550 Dir. of Counseling - Increased total to \$78,30	2 99 0 52,223 92,912 3	\$146,675		\$135,587	
16 - Support Staff Salaries	Adjustment due to change in personnel			_		
40 - Purchased Services	Student COVID19 testing by Telopoint/self administered - Reduced to total \$59,212.  Adjustment due to reduced anticipated use.				\$11,088	
45 - Supplies & Materials						
46 - Travel Expenses						
80 - Employee Benefits				C		
90 - Indirect Cost						
49 - Boces Services			- 1			
30 - Minor Remodeling			100 1			
20 - Equipment			1 m			
	Total Increase or Decrease:	(+) \$	146,675	(-) \$	146,675	
	Net Increase or Decrease:	\$			0	
ENTER BUDGET >	Previous Budget Total:	\$	RON		1,436,899	
	Proposed Amended Total:	\$			1,436,899	

2 of 2 3/1/2024 3:24 PM